

Date: September 26, 2023

Federal Communications Commission
Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division
7435 Oakland Mills Rd
Columbia MD 21046-1609

Subject: FCC Covered Equipment and In-Country Agent Attestation

FCC ID: PKRISGM3000D

Pursuant to Rule Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) and (ii), Inseego Corp. hereby certifies that the equipment under **FCC ID: PKRISGM3000D** for which authorization is sought is Not Covered Equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

We also certify that as of the date of the filing of the application, we the applicant IS NOT Identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing Covered Equipment.

Pursuant to Rule Part 2.911(d)(7), Inseego Corp. under Grantee Code **PKR** certifies that as of the date of the filing of application, Roman Olmos employee of Inseego Corp. is designated as the U.S. agent for the purpose of accepting service of process on behalf of Inseego Corp.

The physical U.S. address for the designated Agent:

Address: 9710 Scranton Road Suite 200, San Diego CA 92121, USA

FRN: 0003757176

We Inseego Corp. accepts to maintain an Agent for Service of Process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later. Inseego Corp. further acknowledges its responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the designated agent information changes.

Roman Olmos as the acting agent accepts the designation by Inseego Corp. as the U.S. Agent to accept service of process includes, but is not limited to, delivery of any correspondence, notices, orders, decisions, and requirements of administrative, legal, or judicial process related to Commission proceedings.

Yours sincerely,

Name: Roman Olmos

Title: Sr. Staff Regulatory Engineer Email: roman.olmos@inseego.com